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Making Implementation Happen. Bridging the Research to Practice Gap. 

 
We would like to thank and acknowledge members of the CAPTAIN Cadre Leadership Team 

who so generously give of their time and expertise. 
 
SELPA CONTENT LEAD-ASD & CAPTAIN 

 
Patty Schetter, M.A., BCBA Project Manager 
Co-Coordinator CAPTAIN 
Coordinator SELPA Content Lead Executive Leaders 
plschetter@ucdavis.edu 
(916) 703-0329 (Office) 
(916) 826-1915 (Cell) 

 
Ann England, M.A., CCC-SLP-L 
Co-Coordinator CAPTAIN 
Project Coordinator SELPA Content Lead-ASD 
aengland@marinschools.org 
(415) 491-6614 (Office) 
(650) 678-6594 (Cell) 

 
CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY 

 
Jessica Suhrheinrich, Ph.D 
Associate Professor, Special 
Education San Diego State 
University (SDSU) 
Executive Leader SELPA Content Lead-ASD 
jsuhrheinrich@mail.sdsu.edu 
(858) 966-7703 x3809 

 
Laura Hall, Ph.D, BCBA-D 
Professor and Chair, Special Education 
San Diego State University (SDSU) 
Executive Leader SELPA Content Lead-ASD 
ljhall@sdsu.edu 
(619) 594-0768 

 
Michelle Dean, Ph.D 
Associate Professor, Special Education 
California State University, Channel Islands 
michelle.dean@csuci.edu 
(805) 437-3737 
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SELPA CONTENT LEAD-ASD REGIONAL IMPLEMENTATION LEADS 
 
Andrew Weiher, M.A., BCBA 
Behavior Specialist, Novato USD 
Marin County SELPA/CAPTAIN Bridges 
aweiher@nusd.org 
(415) 798-5320 
 
Christine Jackson, M.S. 
Coordinator Specialized Services, LA County Office of Education 
Los Angeles Count Court and Charter SELPA/CAPTAIN LA 
jackson_christine@lacoe.edu 
(626) 786-3777 
 
Dennis Sweningson, M.A., BCBA 

  Behavior Intervention Manager, Long Beach USD 
  Long Beach SELPA/CAPTAINs of the New Wave 
  dsweningson@lbschools.net 
  (562) 997-8634 
 
Jennifer Rountree, M.A. 
Program Specialist, Desert Mountain SELPA 
Desert Mountain SELPA/CAPTAIN X 
jennifer.rountree@cahelp.org 
(760) 955-3585 

 
Jennifer Streeter, M.A., BCBA 
Behavior Specialist, Humboldt-Del Norte SELPA 
Humboldt-Del Norte County SELPA/CAPTAIN 101 
jstreeter@hcoe.org 
(707) 845-3380 

 
Jennifer Wolfe, M.A. 
SELPA Program Coordinator ASD & ASD-I 
East San Gabriel Valley SELPA/CAPTAIN C.L.I.C. 
jwolfe@esgvselpa.org 
(626) 966-1679 x 809014 

 
Joan Ralph, M.A., BCBA 
Behavior Specialist, Alameda USD 
North Region SELPA/CAPTAINS of the East Bay 
jralph@alamedaunified.org 
(510) 337-7041 ext. 77041 

 
Kristi Baysinger, M.A., BCBA 
Autism Coordinator, SJCOE 
San Joaquin County SELPA/ CAPTAIN H.O.O.K. 
kbaysinger@sjcoe.net 
(209) 662-1238 

 
Laura Blackburn, M.A. 
Program Specialist, Placer County SELPA 
Placer County SELPA/Capital CAPTAIN 
lblackburn@placercoe.k12.ca.us 
(530) 886-5882 
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Marissa Saldate, M.A. 
Program Support Manager, Fresno Unified School District 
Fresno USD SELPA/Central Valley CAPTAIN 
marissa.saldate@fresnounified.org 
(559) 457-3220 

 
Mark Pfaff, M.A. 
Director of Special Education, Tehama COE 
Tehama County SELPA/North State CAPTAIN 
mpfaff@tehamaschools.org 
(530) 527-8581 
 
Monika Gylys, M.Ed. 
Program Specialist, Antelope Valley SELPA 
Antelope Valley SELPA/ CAPTAIN Super 14 
mggylys@palmdalesd.org 
(661) 274-4136 

 
Nicola Saltzman, M.S., BCBA 
Behavior Specialist Irvine USD 
Irvine USD SELPA/Orange County CAPTAIN  
nicolasaltzman@iusd.org 
(949) 936-5230 

 
Patti Bangs, M.S., CCC-SLP-L 
Program Specialist, Monterey County SELPA 
Monterey County SELPA/CAPTAIN 007 
pjbangs@montereycoe.org 
831-755-0339 

 
Robert Hefner, M.A. 
Program Specialist, Kern COE 
Kern County Consortium SELPA/CAPTAIN Kern 
rohefner@kern.org 
(661) 332-2556 
 
Robin Ancona, M.S., BCBA 
Program Specialist, Cajon Valley USD 
East County SELPA/CAPTAIN San Diego 
anconar@cajonvalley.net 
(619) 840-1041 

 
Robyn Young, M.A. 
Program Facilitator, Santa Barbara USD 
Santa Barbara County SELPA/CAPTAIN 805 
ryoung@sbunified.org 
(805) 963-4338 

 
SELPA (SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREAS OF CALIFORNIA) 

 
Awit A. Dalusong, Ph.D., BCBA-D 
Intensive Behavior Intervention Manager 
Riverside County Office of Education 
adalusong@rcoe.us 
(951) 202-3190 
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Heather Maurin, M.A., LEP, BCBA  
Administrator, Social/Behavioral & 
Intensified Programs 
School Psychologist/Behavior Specialist 
Pajaro Valley Unified School District/SELPA 
heather_maurin@pvusd.net 
(831) 786-2130 

 
Jennifer Fisher, M.A. 
PVPUSD Preschool Special Education Program Specialist 
Palos Verdes Peninsula Unified School District 
fisherj@pvpusd.net 
(310)791-5078 

 
Karin Jinbo, M.A. 
Health and Wellness Coordinator  
Mountain View-Whitman School District 

  kjinbo@mvwsd.org 
650-526-3500 
 
Regina Reed, M.A. 
SELPA Director 
Ventura County SELPA 
rreed@vcoe.org 
(805) 383-1924 

 
Vanessa Smith, M.A., B.C.B.A. 
Program Specialist Special Education 
ABC Unified School District/SELPA 
vanessa.smith@abcusd.us 
(562) 926-5566 

 
DIAGNOSTIC CENTERS, CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 
Ananda Aspen, M.S. 
Education Specialist 
Diagnostic Center, Central California 
California Department of Education 
aaspen@dcc-cde.ca.gov 
(559) 243-4047 

 
Lisa Knott, M.A. 
Assistant Director 
Diagnostic Center, Central California 
California Department of Education 
lknott@dcc-cde.ca.gov 
(559) 978-0583 
 
Nicole Ward, M.A. 
Education Specialist 
Diagnostic Center, Southern California 
California Department of Education 
nward@dcs-cde.ca.gov 
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(323)-686-4494 
 
Scott Schwartz, Ph.D., LEP 
School Psychologist 
Diagnostic Center, Northern California 
California Department of Education 
sschwartz@dcn-cde.ca.gov 
(510) 794-2500 

 
REGIONAL CENTERS OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Bonnie Jean Ivers, M.A, Psy.D. 
Clinical Director 
Health Resources Group 
Regional Center Orange County 
(714) 796-5260 
 
Liz A. Rodgers, M.S., CRC 
Autism Specialist/ Certified PCT Mentor Trainer 
Eastern Los Angeles Regional Center 
lrodgers@elarc.org 
(626) 299-4657 
 
Mary Rettinhouse, MS BCaBA 
ASD Clinical Specialist 
Alta Regional Center 
mrettinhouse@altaregional.org
(916) 978-6357 
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DDS: CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES 
 
Lauren Libero, PhD 
Autism Specialist 
Department of Developmental Services 
lauren.libero@dds.ca.gov 
(916) 654-3357 
 
 
STATE AND FEDERALLY FUNDED PARENT SUPPORT ORGANIZATIONS 

 
Yvette Baptiste, Ph.D. 
Chair Steering Committee Family Resource Centers Network of California (FRCNCA) 
Executive Director at Eastern LA Family Resource Center 
Executive Leader SELPA Content Lead-ASD 
ybaptiste@elafrc.org 
(626) /300-9171 

 
Robert Rochin, Director 
Early Start Project Family Resource Center Network of CA 
rrochin@frcnca.org 
(415) 920-5040 

 
Robin Ryan, Coordinator 
SEEDS of Partnership, Sacramento COE 
Grant Funded by CDE, SPED Division 
916-228-2388 

 
Diane Storman 
Health Programs Manager Exceptional Family Resource Center 
dstorman@sdsu.edu 
(619) 594-7405 

 

LIAISONS TO STAKEHOLDER GROUPS 
SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (SELPA) ADMINISTRATORS OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Jon Lenz, Ph.D. 
Executive Leader SELPA Content Lead-ASD 
SELPA Director Marin County 
Assistant Superintendent Marin COE 
jlenz@marinschools.org 
(415) 499-5850 

 
Melanie Hertig, M.A. 
Executive Director, Special Education/SELPA 
Evidence Based Practices Committee State SELPA 
Irvine Unified School District 
MelanieHertig@iusd.org 
(949) 936-5234
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CALFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LIAISON 
 
Monica L. Pecarovich, M.A.Ed. 
Education Programs Consultant 
Special Education Division, California Department of Education 
Focused Monitoring Technical Assistance Unit l 
mpecarovich@cde.ca.gov 
(916) 327-3535 

 
DIAGNOSTIC CENTERS OF CALIFORNIA: 

 
Robin L. Zane, E.D. Director 
State Special Schools & Services Division 
California Department of Education 
rlzane@cde.ca.gov 
VP: (916) 262-7829 
Main: (916) 327-3850 

 
Gloria Mau, M.S., Director 
Diagnostic Center, Northern California 
California Diagnostic Center 
gmau@dcn-cde.ca.gov 
(510) 794-2500 

 
Melanie Johnson, M.A., Director 
Diagnostic Center, Central California 
California Department of Education 
mjohnson@dcc-cde.ca.gov 
(559) 243-4047 

 
Laura Anderson, M.A., Director 
Diagnostic Center, Southern California 
California Department of Education 
landerson@dcs-cde.ca.gov 
(323) 222-8090 
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